„ LnB PRESIDENT
.. SKF PRESIDENT

.. MEMBER

RESOLUTION NO. 60
Series of 2020

Spousored by:  Corn. Cleofe D. Favis

RESOLUTION  APPROVING  THE  ANNUAL  PROCUREMENT  PLAN  OF  THE
MUNICIPAL   GOVERNMENT   OF   MONCADA   FOR   CALENDAR   YEAR   2021
AMOUNTING TO ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED
FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR PESOS AND 67A00
(PHP 133,155,884.67)

WHEREAS, submitted to this August Body for its favorable consideration the

proposed Annual Procurement Plan (APP) of Moncada LGU for CY 2021;

WIIEREAS, the Annual Procurement Plan (APP) is the requisite document that
the LGU prepares to reflect the factual information on the entire procurement activities

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of the
Committee  on Finance,  Ways  and  Means  and  Appropriations,  hereby  approves  the
Annual Procurement Plan of the Municipal Government of Moncada for Calendar Year

2021 amounting to one hundred thirty three million one hundred fifty five thousand eight
hundred eighty four pesos and 67/100 (Php 133,155,884.67);

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and appropriate action;

CARRIED.

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED
T0 BE DULY ADOPTED:

CERTIFIED    to    have    been    duly
ADOPTED  on the  above-mentioned